OF ==

2025 The Saddlefitter Brisbane CDI

couestn & Queensland Dressage Championships

QUEENSLAND QuEENsLAND

Competition 19 - WestVETS AOR Prix St Georges

Thursday - September 18th 2025
Draw

DDLEFITTER

BRISBANE CDI

Judges: E: Vittorio Barba (PHI); H: Connie Murray (AUS); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Jacki Reed (QLD); B: Sue McDermott (TAS)

Time  Bridle No. Horse

9:30 AM 6763 BELLARA BELVEDERE

9:38 AM 7856 BIG-FISH

9:46 AM 7134 KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY

9:54 AM 392 DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD
10:02 AM

Competition 20 - PRARG Pony Prix St Georges

Rider

Amanda Finnimore

OliviaF
Kayla Webb
Mikaela Pohiner

End of Class

PARK RIDGE

ACTIVE NDDNG GROUT

Judges: E: Vittorio Barba (PHI); H: Connie Murray (AUS); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Jacki Reed (QLD); B: Sue McDermott (TAS)

State
QLb

Qb
Qb

Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Time  Bridle No. Horse
10:10 AM 5929 ANAKIE SAINT NICK
10:18 AM 7104 COGNAC DIAMOND
10:26 AM

Competition 18 - Remi Stud Open Prix St Georges CDN

Rider
Amber Hamilton

Jacqueline Huppert
End of Class

T

Judges: E: Vittorio Barba (PHI); H: Connie Murray (AUS); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Jacki Reed (QLD); B: Sue McDermott (TAS)

State
Qb
Qb

Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Time  Bridle No. Horse Rider State
10:30 AM 6543 LIBERTE PARK CASANOVA Margot Warnett QLb
10:38 AM 8001 DAVROL DEXTER Emma Flavelle-Watts Qb
10:46 AM 6105 REMI BELLAGIO Caitlin Moore QLb
10:54 AM 7378 LEOPOLD Jayden Brown Qb
11:02 AM 930 DENIRA Matthew Lord QLb
11:10 AM Break
11:18 AM Break
11:26 AM Break
11:34 AM Break
11:42 AM 435 MI ABER SIENNA Katharine Farrell NSW
11:50 AM 2195 VERSACE | Kimberley Webb QLb
11:58 AM 665 VILAGGO Lisa Martin NSW
12:06 PM 908 LORD LARRY Robyne Smith NSW
12:14 PM 7312 ELITE RAPHAEL Karen Crommelin Qb
12:22 PM 7106 PROMINENCE Julie Bland QLb
12:30 PM 2067 ELLANBRAE JENIRO Phoebe Morley NSW
12:38 PM 407 ASTON Ml John Thompson NSW
12:46 PM 7127 CHARMING P Lauren Price Qb
12:54 PM 2240 BLOOMFIELD VALAN Emma Weinert NSW

1:02 PM End of Class

Drag warm-up 1.00-1.20
Drag arena 1:20-1:40 PM

Competition 32 - Lara Tweedie Open Intermediate I Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

LARA TWEEDIE

Judges: E: Mary Seefried (AUS); H: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); C: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL) ; M: Jacki Reed (QLD); B: Connie Murray (AUS)

Time  Bridle No. Horse Rider State
2:00 PM 3669 GRECO Denise Rogan NSW
2:08 PM 5247 RAKETE Trisha Sellers Qb
2:16 PM 1181 LEGENDARY Jayden Brown Qb
2:24 PM CJ PARK SIR DRAGONFIRE Mary Hanna VIC

2:32 PM 1456 ROYALTY R Serena Ireland NSW

2:40 PM End of Class



Competition 26 - Fuel Tax Advisors AOR Intermediate A

Judges:

Time

3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM
3:32PM

Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

E: Mary Seefried (AUS); H: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); C: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL) ; M: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); B: Ricky MacMillan (AUS)

Bridle No.
6992
6962
671
5390

Horse

FURSTIN LA JOER
REVELWOOD OVALTINE
JORDAN

IMMENHOF SCOUT

Rider

Vicki Gowland

Lucinda Peacey

Racheal Spring

Georgie Cham
End of Class

Competition 25 - Open Intermediate A CDN Sponsored by Rob & Mary Hanna

Judges:

Time

3:35PM
3:43 PM
3:51PM
3:59 PM
4:07 PM

State
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb

Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

E: Mary Seefried (AUS); H: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); C: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL) ; M: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); B: Ricky MacMillan (AUS)

Bridle No.
7222
9016
7529
6498

Horse

IAGO N

AMPERSAND

REMI VIGNERON
JEMBRAE RATTLE N HUM

Edwards

S_Eddfemnrld

RICREREMCE Edwards Saddleworld Horse Inspection Indoor 2 4:30 PM

" ToowooMBA

Competition 42A - Aitkens Saddlery Open Medium 4.2

Judges:

Time
10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:16 AM
10:24 AM
10:32 AM
10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM
12:32 PM

Rider

Arian Nijhuis

Layla Williams

Matthew Lord

Tanisha Ryan
End of Class

Drag arena 4:10-4:30 PM

E: Sheryl Hering (QLD); C: Mary Seefried (AUS); M: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL)

Bridle No.
8800
8835
243
5070
3984
8397
4928
1799

8856
128
8217
8204
7865
178
6959
6853
1908

Horse

DARIUS

MIXED ZONE
FLEURDELYS
POMMERY R
ELLANBRAE MATTEO
RADIANCE B

CH DON QUIXOTE
OSAKA P

ELMOS FIRE VIP

BELCARYN DON QUIXOTE
KALIMNA QUICK WYN
FINCH FARM DANCE PARTY
STEGGLES DE LYTE
SEVERINA

ESTEEM

MALLYON HILLS GALA
SALVATORE

Competition 42B - Aitkens Saddlery Open Medium 4.3

Judges:

Time
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:50 PM
2:58 PM
3:06 PM
3:14 PM
3:22 PM
3:30 PM
3:38 PM
3:46 PM
3:54 PM
4:02 PM

Rider
Hannah Giblin
Elizabeth Ballard
Carissa Airey
Camilla Dawson
Sally Devlin
Harvey Besley
Cathryn Herbert
Jessica Dertell
Break
Break
Lisel Dingley
Sharyn Ross
Alice Hurley
Elizabeth Ballard

Sarah Honeywell

Tanisha Ryan

Samantha-Jane Winton

Shae Herwig

Bronte Neville-Mott

End of Class

Drag Arena 2 12.30-12.45
Drag warm-up 1.00-1.20

E: Jane Ventura (AUS); C: Susie Hoevenaars (AUS); M: Jacqueline Huppert (QLD)

Bridle No.

5070
4928
1799
7865
8856
8835
8800
8217
178

3984
6853
243
6959
1908

8397
128
8204

Horse

POMMERY R

CH DON QUIXOTE
OSAKA P

STEGGLES DE LYTE
ELMOS FIRE VIP
MIXED ZONE

DARIUS

KALIMNA QUICK WYN
SEVERINA

ELLANBRAE MATTEO
MALLYON HILLS GALA
FLEURDELYS

ESTEEM

SALVATORE

RADIANCE B
BELCARYN DON QUIXOTE
FINCH FARM DANCE PARTY

Rider
Camilla Dawson
Cathryn Herbert
Jessica Dertell
Sarah Honeywell
Lisel Dingley
Elizabeth Ballard
Hannah Giblin
Alice Hurley
Tanisha Ryan
Break
Sally Devlin
Shae Herwig
Carissa Airey

Samantha-Jane Winton
Bronte Neville-Mott

Harvey Besley

Sharyn Ross

Elizabeth Ballard
End of Class

State
QLb
NSW
Qb
NSW

State
Qlb
QLb
QLb
QLb
Qlb
QLb
NSW

vIC

Qb
Qb
Qb
Qb
Qb
NSW
Qb
NSW
Qb

State
Qb
NSW

VIC
Qb
Qb
Qb
Qb
Qb

NSW

QLb
NSW
QLb
Qb
QLb

Qb
Qb
Qb



Competition 51A - A Bit Unique Open Preliminary 1.2

Judges:
Time
8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:16 AM
10:24 AM
10:32 AM
10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM

E: Sue Hobson (NZL]

Bridle No.
8861
9279
9277
8939
8990
8893
8988

tba
8674
8972
8124
9242

349
TBA
3467

9088
8870
9043

8428
9161
8112
9213

C: Irene Bakels-Noreen (QLD)
Horse

JR FRAU BOBBI SOX
BORDERVIEW SERENA
JEMBRAE DENERO

BELROCK SANCIA

WORLD UTOPIA

LEEZABELLA

FLASH MONTANA

QUIXOTIC POWER
CAROOL SAVOIR

REMI BRAVEHEART
ROSIE DARLING

DIO MIO
DAVROLFOTORABBH-
WILLINGAPARK MIANA
REGAL BALLERINA
YONDELLA DAVINCI

QUANTUM LEAP 4 GOLD
TANGLEWOOD LODGE SAXON
MAYFIELD KINGSTON
CARQOLFLEURDELS

AZTEC EAGLE STAR
RICCARDO

KHALID GB

DURHAM PARK JAZZY GAL

Competition 53B - Caboolture Dressage Group Pony Preliminary Pony 1.3

Judges:
Time
12:30 PM
12:38 PM
12:46 PM
12:54 PM
1:02 PM
1:10 PM
1:18 PM
1:26 PM
1:34 PM
1:42 PM
1:50 PM

E: Irene Bakels-Noreen (QLD); C: Sue Hobson (NZL)

Bridle No.
8561
2138
1536
6297
9130
8891
7917
4004
P501
8205

Horse

BAMBOROUGH OVER THE MOON
WILLOWCROFT FASCINATION
SALISBURY PUZZLE
KIRKWOOD MARCUS
PENNANT APACHE

MAVYALLE LODGE-MICKEY
NEVERMORE

MONTANGO LODGE ACROBAT
YARTARLA PARK SHOW SCENE
EL ROSE BANJO

Competition 51B - A Bit Unique Open Preliminary 1.3

Judges:
Time
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:04 PM
12:12 PM
12:20PM
12:28 PM
12:36 PM
12:44 PM
12:52 PM
1:00 PM
1:08 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM
2:12PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM

8124
8990
9277
8939
8893
349
9242
9279

8861
8870
8674
3467
8428
9161
TBA

tba
8988

8112
9043
8972
9213
9088

C: Jobina Kennedy (AUS); B: Sandi Gillott (QLD);
Bridle No.

Horse

ROSIE DARLING
WORLD UTOPIA
JEMBRAE DENERO
BELROCK SANCIA
LEEZABELLA
WILLINGAPARK MIANA
DIO MIO
BORDERVIEW SERENA

JR FRAU BOBBI SOX
TANGLEWOOD LODGE SAXON
CAROOL SAVOIR

YONDELLA DAVINCI

AZTEC EAGLE STAR
RICCARDO

REGAL BALLERINA

QUIXOTIC POWER
FLASH MONTANA

KHALID GB

MAYFIELD KINGSTON
REMI BRAVEHEART
DURHAM PARK JAZZY GAL
QUANTUM LEAP 4 GOLD
CAROQOLFLEURDELS

Rider

Matthew Lord
Harvey Besley

Grace Bailey

Emma Flavelle-Watts
Cassandra Hoskins
Melanie Schmerglatt
Carissa Airey

Break
Break

Harvey Besley
Caroline Bonney
Matthew Lord
Bronte Neville-Mott
Danica Vansleve
Susan-Veal

Tia Rose Mckenzie
Melanie Schmerglatt
Zali Mills

Break
Break

Anika Green
Sienna Bettridge
Kristy Battista
Caroline-Bonney
Ella Forbes
Sienna Savage
Laura Jane Enks
Aleea Arbuckle

End of Class

Rider

Olivia Stevenson
Kate Thompson
Isabella Parisi
Amity Broadbent
Amber Hamilton
KarsterQuast
Kylee Chandler
Yvette Vlies
Jessica Callus
Luise Sand

End of Class

Rider

Bronte Neville-Mott
Cassandra Hoskins
Grace Bailey

Emma Flavelle-Watts
Melanie Schmerglatt
Tia Rose Mckenzie
Danica Vansleve
Harvey Besley

Break
Break

Matthew Lord
Sienna Bettridge
Caroline Bonney

Zali Mills

Ella Forbes

Sienna Savage
Melanie Schmerglatt

Break
Break

Harvey Besley
Carissa Airey

Laura Jane Enks
Kristy Battista
Matthew Lord
Aleea Arbuckle
Anika Green

Caroline-Bonney

End of Class

R,

State
[oll»)
QLb
[oll)
QLb
[oll)
QLb
[oll»)

Qb
QLb
Qb
QLb
Qb

NSwW
QLb
ViIC

QLb
Qb
QLb

QLb
NSW
NSW
QLb

State
[oll»)
QLb
[oll»)
QLb
[oll»)

QLb
QLb
NSW
QLb

State
Qlb
QLb
Qlb
QLb
Qlb
NSW
Qlb
QLb

QLb
QLb
QLb
VIC

QLb
NSW
QLb

Qb
QLb

NSW
Qb
QLb
Qb
QLb

Outdoor 1

Outdoor 1

Outdoor 2




Competition 53A - Caboolture Dressage Group Pony Preliminary Pony 1.2

Judges:
Time
8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM

E: Sheryl Hering (QLD); C: Jobina Kennedy (AUS)

Bridle No.
8205
9130
P501
4004
7917
8561
8891
2138
6297
1536

Horse

EL ROSE BANJO

PENNANT APACHE

YARTARLA PARK SHOW SCENE
MONTANGO LODGE ACROBAT
NEVERMORE

BAMBOROUGH OVER THE MOON
MAYVHLLELODGE-MICKEY
WILLOWCROFT FASCINATION
KIRKWOOD MARCUS
SALISBURY PUZZLE

Competition 52A - Hi Form AOR Preliminary 1.2

Judges:
Time
9:40 AM
9:48 AM
9:56 AM
10:04 AM
10:12 AM
10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:04 PM
12:12 PM
12:20 PM
12:28 PM

E: Susie Hoevenaars (AUS); C: Jane Ventura (AUS)

Bridle No.
8664
9287
7051
8571
8651
8895
8842
9252
8714
8184

4556
3451
8652
9250
6693
2628
8991
9015
9108

Horse
FAMEN-TORTURE
AZUL CRUZ

DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE
DESTINYS LITTLE MAN
ES DIXIE CHICK
TALLAWONG ROCKET MAN
MORGAN HPS

JMH FRANKLY
ATALANTIS

JUST A SEC

HH ROSE GOLD

DAISY PATCH CHADWICK
MYSTIC PARK SEBASTION
LADY DE MOYNE

CAYUSE SKY HAWK

HV DONNA BELLA

PIER GYNT DONATELLA
REMI VOODOO MAGIC
HAMON PARK WENZALEENA

Competition 52B - Hi Form AOR Preliminary 1.3

Judges:
Time
11:30 AM
11:38 AM
11:46 AM
11:54 AM
12:02 PM
12:10 PM
12:18 PM
12:26 PM
12:34 PM
12:42 PM
12:50 PM
12:58 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM

7051
8571
8895
9287
9252
8842
8714
8651
8184
8664

6693
8652
2628
3451
8991
9015
9250
4556
9108

C: Ricky MacMillan (AUS); B: Veronica Steward (VIC);
Bridle No.

Horse

DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE
DESTINYS LITTLE MAN
TALLAWONG ROCKET MAN
AZUL CRUZ

JMH FRANKLY
MORGAN HPS
ATALANTIS

ES DIXIE CHICK

JUST A SEC
FAMEN-FORTURE

CAYUSE SKY HAWK

MYSTIC PARK SEBASTION
HV DONNA BELLA

DAISY PATCH CHADWICK
PIER GYNT DONATELLA
REMI VOODOO MAGIC
LADY DE MOYNE

HH ROSE GOLD

HAMON PARK WENZALEENA

Rider

Luise Sand
Amber Hamilton
Jessica Callus
Yvette Vlies
Kylee Chandler
Olivia Stevenson
Karsten-Quast
Kate Thompson
Amity Broadbent
Isabella Parisi

End of Class

Rider
sabela-Parist
Halle Purcell-Stokes
Morgan Knight
Cieanne Strang
Maci Cottrell
Lara Brickley
Thomas Staudacher
Justine Dean
Vanessa Brown
Jessica Broome
Break
Break
Phoebe Young
Jill Dawson
Casey Pierpoint
Michael Davis
Gemma Danahay
Anne McDiarmid
Louisa Nicholson

Holly Mcdonald-Smith

Kristi Keech

End of Class

Rider
Morgan Knight
Cieanne Strang
Lara Brickley
Halle Purcell-Stokes
Justine Dean
Thomas Staudacher
Vanessa Brown
Maci Cottrell
Jessica Broome
sabela-Parist
Break
Break
Gemma Danahay
Casey Pierpoint
Anne McDiarmid
Jill Dawson
Louisa Nicholson

Holly Mcdonald-Smith

Michael Davis
Phoebe Young
Kristi Keech

End of Class

State
Qb
Qb
NSW
Qb
Qb
Qb

Qb
Qb
Qb

QLb
NSW
QLb
QL
QLb
NSW
QLb
QL
QLb

State
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb
QLb

Qb
QLb
NSW
NSW
Qb
QLb
Qb
QLb
Qb

Outdoor 3

Outdoor 3

Outdoor 4
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